

CS No. 283/21

13.04.2021

(Matter is taken up through VC).

Fresh civil suit received by way of assignment. Let the same be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. O.P. Agarwal, counsel for the plaintiff.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of the application to the defendants on filing of PF/RC returnable for 24.08.2021. Steps to be taken within two weeks.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/13.04.2021