

23.02.2023

Present : Sh. Ashish Agarwal Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Piyush Chaudhary Ld. Counsel for defendants.

The counsel for plaintiff does not wish to file replication and requests for framing of issues. Heard. Admission/denial not conducted despite opportunity. Heard on the issues.

From the pleadings of parties, following issues are framed:-

1. Whether the plaintiff has no locus standi to institute the present suit? OPD.
2. Whether the suit is liable to be rejected u/o 7 r 11 CPC? OPD.
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the decree for possession as prayed for? OPP
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the decree of mandatory injunction as prayed for? OPP
5. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to decree for mense profit as prayed for? OPP
6. Relief

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

List of witnesses be filed by both the parties within 15 days. Advance copy of evidence affidavits be supplied to the defendants ten days before next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 01.08.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/23.02.2023