

CS 283/21

Sanjay Tyagi Vs. Manish Kumar Aggarwal And Anr.

05.12.2023

Present: Sh. Ashish Aggarwal, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Plaintiff/PW in person.

Sh. M.A. Khan, Id. Counsel for defendants.

Since matter was fixed for PE. PW in person.

At this stage, Id. Counsel for defendants submits that another connected suit between the same parties is pending before lower court and he has filed a transfer petition before Id. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, KKD, Delhi for transfer of that case to this court, which is fixed for 12.12.2023. He further submits that he will cross examine the witnesses at the same time and seeks adjournment. Heard.

At the request of Id. Counsel for defendants matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for PE on 23.03.2024.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
05.12.2023