

04.06.2024

Present : Sh. Ashish Agarwal Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Shashank Kumar proxy counsel for Sh. M.A.
Khan Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Since matter was listed for PE.

At this stage, counsel for plaintiff submits that evidence affidavit of PW could not be filed online due to some technical error. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to file the evidence affidavit of PW online and after verification of the same, its hard copy be filed.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for PE on 15.10.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/04.06.2024