

CS No. 283/21
Sanjay vs. Manish Kr. & Anr.

22.07.2025

Present : Ms. Kanchan Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. O.P. agarwal
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Prabhakar Narayan Advocate stated to be
appearing for defendant through VC. **(undertakes to
file MOU during the course of the day. Be filed).**

Today, matter is listed for cross-examination of
PW-1, who is not present.

Advocate for defendant seeks adjournment on the
ground that he has been engaged recently in this matter and
needs some time to go through the file. Heard.

As PW-1 is not present, matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for cross-examination of PW-1 on
11.11.2025.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/22.07.2025_(ch)